1
΄ͣͣ͑ͶͽͲΊ͑
΄ͺ͑
 Features
 Small footprint.
 Miniature PCB surge cube relay.
 Reverse contact terminal position version is available.
 SPNO, SPNC, SPDT and Sealed flux free & sealed

 ΄ͺ͑
 Type List
 Ordering information
S22  -  12  -  1A   S
1        2      3   4
1. S22 -- Basic series designation                      3. 1A -- Form A, normally open (SPNO)
                                                      1B -- Form B, normally closed (SPNC)
                                                      1C -- Form C, double-throw (SPDT)
2. 12  -- Coil Voltage (3V~48V)                  4. Blank  -- Sealed type
12B -- High Sensitivity type                               S  -- Sealed type washable
 Specification
 Safety Approval
Designation(provided with) Terminal
style
Contact
form Sealed type Sealed type washable
1A (SPNO) S22-12-1A S22-12-1AS
1B (SPNC) S22-12-1B S22-12-1BS PCB terminal
1C (SPDT) S22-12-1C S22-12-1CS
Contact material Silver Alloy
Contact resistance 100mΩ Max
Operate time 15ms Max
Release time 10ms Max